A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT OF THE 2004 CHAMPAIGN COUNTY GREENWAYS AND TRAILS PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana is a member agency of the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana participated in the drafting of the 1999 "Natureways, Bikeways and Trails Plan" and an update of that plan, the "Champaign County Greenways and Trails Plan"; and

WHEREAS, the "Champaign County Greenways and Trails Plan" was approved by the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission Board in February of 2004; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana encourages interagency cooperation to facilitate a planning effort for a comprehensive Champaign County trail system; and

WHEREAS, the "Champaign County Greenways and Trails Plan" will be an integral part of the Comprehensive Plan Update for the City as existing and proposed future trails will be incorporated into the Future Land Use Maps and goals of the county plan that pertain to the City of Urbana will be included in the text portion of the Transportation section; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council desires to express its support for the "Champaign County Greenways and Trails Plan."

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the members of the City Council of the City of Urbana; support the "Champaign County Greenways and Trails Plan; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution, duly adopted, shall be sent to the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission and the Champaign County Board.

			The state of the s	
			Manual Maria	
		PASSED by the City Cour	ncil that 17th day of	May ,
				2
-	2004	_•	3:	
		us of magnetic of 20		
		e de la companya de l	S. S. T. WAY.	J. CONC
			Phyllis D. C	fark, City Clerk
		in the state of th	CA MOER GENE	
		APPROVED by the Mayor t	his 28th Toay of	May ,
	2004		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
_	2001	_•		0
			(27)	attentleway te
			Tod Satterth	
			104 24666111	, LIG Y O L